
^ ^ ^ 

PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MONDAY MARCH 31 

RNAL 1997 DDVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
A 

Institution _ 
CHATTANOOGA 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

35 , Mack McCarthy 
. for. 

(No) 
_ Games Head coacfi. 

Conference name 

Full season record 24 11 

S o u t l ^ m Conference record. 

(won) 

_JLL_ 
(k>st) 

Code 

No 

OTHER 

FIRST and U S T NAME 

Johnny Taylor 

W i l l i e Young 

Chr i s Mims 

Marquis C o l l i e r 

I s a a c Conner 

David P h i l l i p s 

Wes Moore 

Lincoln Wal te r s 

Akintoye Oloko 

Keynon Take 

B i l l y Hutchins 

Ha r i s Begicevic 

P r e s t o n Hawkins 

3 (No of Diavers 

tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

tci 

SR 

SR 

SR 

SR 

SO 

FR 

SO 

SO 

SR 

FR 

FR 

FR 

FR 

1 

Pos Ht 

F-6 -9 

G-6-2 

C-6-8 

C-6-8 

F -6 -5 

F-6-5 

G-5-11 

G-6-1 

C-6-6 

G-6-2 

G-6-3 

F-6 -7 

G-6-0 

G 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

34 

19 

32 

8 

26 

19 

10 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

214 

157 

14? 

134 

92 

33 

61 

1.1 

22 

3 

13 

8 

? 

0 

Atts 

440 

371 

219 

248 

263 

196 

155 

36 

35 

6 

38 

15 

12 

0 

Pct 

.486 

.423 

.648 

.540 

.350 

.423 

.394 

.306 

.629 

.500 

.342 

.533 

.167 

.000 

3 P T FIELDGOALS 

Scored 

28 

62 

0 

0 

49 

32 

37 

6 

0 

1 

0 

2 

0 

0 

Atts 

97 

145 

0 

0 

163 

90 

105 

22 

0 

3 

9 

10 

6 

0 

Pel 

.28S 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

123 

.42£ 114 

.00( 

.OOC 

.301 

.35G 

.352 

.273 

000 

.333 

.000 

.200 

.000 

.000 

96 

84 

28 

40 

44 

11 

19 

5 

9 

5 

1 

0 

Atts 

185 

1 .̂5 

150 

121 

40 

64 

57 

13 

36 

7 

1 3 

6 

2 

0 

' 
Pel 

.665 

.786 

.640 

.694 

.700 

.625 

.772 

.346 

.528 

.714 

.692 

.333 

.500 

.000 

REBOUNDS 

No 

255 

101 

259 

152 

128 

122 

96 

22 

36 

1 

33 

27 

4 

0 

Avo 

7 .3 

2 .9 

7.4 

4 . 3 

3.7 

3 .5 

2 .8 

1.2 

1 .1 

0 . 1 

1.3 

1.4 

0.4 

0 .0 

(won) 

ASSISTS 

No 

74 

125 

45 

17 

63 

29 

127 

22 

4 

3 

15 

4 

4 

0 

Avo 

2 . 1 

3 .6 

1.3 

0 .4 

1.8 

0 .8 

3.6 

1.2 

0 . 1 

0 .3 

0 .6 

0 .2 

0.4 

0 .0 

(Ic st) 

BLKD SHOTS \ STEALS 

No 

29 

4 

18 

5 

12 

0 

2 

0 

10 

0 

3 

0 

0 

0 

Avg 

0.8 

0 . 1 

0 .5 

0 .1 

0 .3 

0 .0 

0 . 1 

0 .0 

0 .3 

0.0 

0 .2 

0 .0 

0.0 

0 .0 

No 

43 

60 

38 

14 

22 

24 

56 

13 

4 

3 

7 

1 

3 

0 

Avo 

1.2 

1.7 

1.1 

0 .3 

0.7 

0 .7 

1.6 

0 .7 

0.2 

0 .3 

0.4 

0 .2 

0 .3 

POINTS^ 

No 

579 

490 

380 

352 

261 

238 

203 

39 

63 

12 

35 

23 

5 

o .o l 0 

Avo 

16 .5 

14.0 

10.9 

10 .1 

7 .5 

6.8 

6.0 

2 . 1 

2 .0 

1.5 

1.3 

1.2 

0 .5 

0 .0 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

S 

POIN 

No 

2680 

2281 

conng 

aroin — • 

TS TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Avg Scored 

76.6 

65.2 

n.4 

942 

823 

Atts 

2034 

1913 

Pct 

.463 

.430 

3 P r FIELDGOALS 

Scored 

217 

193 

Atts 

650 

538 

Pct 

.334 

.359 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

579 

442 

Atts 

839 

670 

Pct 

.690 

.660 

p 

N 

REBOUt 

Player & 
Team 

1351 

1096 

ebound 

l a r o i n — ^ 

Avo 

38.6 

31.3 

J . 3 

OS 

Dead 
Ball 

119 

104 
Total 
Rebs 

Total 

1470 

1200 

Shots 

Missed 

1352 

1318 

267(F2670 

ASSISTS 

No 

532 

414 

Avo 

15.2 

11.8 

Total Shots 

- ^ — Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

83 

91 

Avo 

2.4 

2.6 

STEALS 

No 

288 

232 

Avo 

8.2 

6.6 

FOULS 

No 

614 

729 

DOS 

9 

23 

TOs 

No 

492 

556 

NCAA 11538 2/97 
NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 

(Please make a copy for your files and send tfie onginal to the NCAA) 

at « 

XI o 

E ^ 

5 o 
u . • " 

o 
(E CM 
CO o 
o at 
•r- 0) 

o t 5 
a i d 

•O CM 

3 at 

B ^ 
p at 

s? 
m at 
c. -a 
o i 
°-B 
o xs o p 
Cl *-

tc g t 
IU ( D o 
O to r^ 
<B'° 

(0 

tt > • « 

7« o 00 

o «^ 

I-• * o 

Is 1°' 
a. c 
(8 o 

5 
< 
tn 
I -o. 

< 

m 
UJ 
tc 

g 

3? 
IS 

< 
IS 

s 
CD 

S ts 
c u-

;=5 s 
o i ! 

fB 
f ) - ^ 

t» CO 

af 
CA « 

m JO 

o f 
•S U) 
O- CS 
>.-c 
c ^ 
cd o 
•^ £ 

< 
IS 

IS 

ts 

IS 
o 

" 1 I 
8 8 J 
< CQ (/) 



1996-97 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponenfs score indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc For site, indicate home games by (H), away 
games by (A) and each DIFFEREÎ JT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should 
include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the 
total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby 
cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please rememtier—only games against four-year, U S colleges are inclucied In 
statistics and won-lost record 

Your Institution CHATTANOOGA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

OWN 
OPPONENT SCORE 

Tenn. Wesleyan 113 

USC-Aiken 

Missouri 

Delaware 

OPP 
SCORE OT 

46 

PR-^fayagiJez 

Penn State 

Middle TN St . 

UAB 

Tennessee S t . 

Marshall 

Coastal Car. 

Camsius 

Wofford 

Furman 

VMI 

Davidson 

Fuman 

Werstem Car. 

Ga. Southem 
East Tenn. St.' 

Apoalachian St . 70 

The Citadel 
UAB 

East Tenn. S t . 

The Citadel 

Westem Car. 

SITE ATTENDANCE 

H 3,641 

110 

74 

74 

83 

63 

73 

65 

67 

83 

75 

49 

83 

81 

91 

74 

68 

87 

76 
83 

. 70 

72 

64 

69 

71 

66 

61 

83 

83 

74 

73 

83 

75 

49 

90 

69 OT 

63 

46 

45 

76 

63 

47 

60 

55 
53 

57 

66 

59 

70 OT 

59 

68 

H 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

3,007 

200 

300 

175 

7,940 
3,114 

3,130 

5,297 

4,217 

4,119 

3,987 

3,819 

1,000 

2,489 

5,280 

5,231 
H 5^670 

6,911 

764 

7,590 

4,150 

8,005 

2,662 

OPPONENT 

27 Ga. Southern 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE OT SITE ATTENDANCE 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Marsha l l 

Ciitiberland-TN 

V 1̂I 

Davidson 

Marshal 1 

Georgia 

I l l i n o i s 

Providence 1 

67 

92 

92 

34 

77 

71 

73 

75 

70 

72 

60 

62 

70 

1,908 

H 9,211 

H 

70 OT 

70 

63 

G^?± ^ ' ^ f 

4,783 

1,756 

4,297 
5,390 

11,206 
14,86^ 

17,647 

i . n e 1 

••NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

San Juan, Puerto Rico (Sports Ccnplex) 

2 Greensboro, North Carolina (G'boro Coliseun) 

3 Charlotte, North Carolina (Oiarlotte Coliseum) 

5,943 4 Birmingham, Alabama (BJC Civic Center) 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games (include all home courts— 
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

16 90434 

10 

35 

24550 

55835 

170819 

Pts (45) 

1996-97 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

No 

FG%(100 0 12 FGM). 

3FGM(10)_ 

Player 

%(- . o f . 

Opponent Date 

3FG% (80 0 5 3FGM) % ( of ) 

FGM (70) _ 

FGA (140). 

FG% (75 0 ) . 

3FGM(18)_ 

3FGA (42) _ 

1996-97 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

. (FGA. 

. (FGM. 

_ (3FGA. 

. (3FGM. 

vs Opponent Date 

FT%(100 0 12 FTM) %( of ) 

Rt>S (25) 

Ast (18) 

Blks (10) 

Stl (9) 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

3FG%(70 0 10 3FGM)_ 

FTM (50) (FTA. 

FTA (75) (FTM. 

FT% (90 0 30 FTM) 

PF(45) 

%(. 

- ) _ 

- ) _ 

. o f . 

Rebounds (80). 

Reb margin (40). 

Assists (35) 

.%(. of . 

. t o . 

Blocked shots (15). 

Steals (25) 

Signature of reporting officiai ^ 

S/O 
Title 


