693

PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MONDAY MARCH 31

FINAL 1997 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

Institutio	Tenn CHAT	I'ANOOG/	A		ONLY GAM	fo	35	Games	Head	coach	Mack	McCar				Fu	ll season		(won		(11 lost)	_			
				†Class b	y Fr So Jr Sı			Confere	nce nam	θ	South	ern			1	Co	nference	record	<u>11</u> (won)		3 lost)	_			
Code								TAL FIELD GO/		┺——	PT FIELD GOA			REE THROWS	1		UNDS		SISTS		SHOTS		EALS	┺——	OINTS	
No	Johnny !	last name		+CI SR	F-6-9	35	Scored 214	440	. 486	Scored 28	97	.289	Scored 123	Atts 185	Pet . 665	_{No}	7.3	74	2.1	N₀ 29	0.8	No	Avg	[№] 579	 	
	Willie '			SR	 	+	157	371	.423	62	145	.428			.786	101	2.9	1	3.6	4	0.1	1	1.7			14.0
	Chris M			SR	ļ	+	142	219	.648	0	0	.000			.640	259	7.4	1	1.3	18	0.5		1.1			10.9
	Marquis	Collie	er	SR	C-6-8	35	134	248	.540	0	0	.000		121	.694	152	4.3	t	0.4	5	0.1		0.3			10.1
	Isaac Co	onner		SO	F-6-5	35	92	263	.350	49	163	.301	28	40	.700	128	3.7	63	1.8	12	0.3	22	0.7	261	-	7.5
	David Pl	nıllıps	5	FR	F-6-5	35	93	196	.423	32	90	.35G	40	64	.625	122	3.5	29	0.8	0	0.0	24	0.7	238		6.8
	Wes Moo	re		so	G-5-1	134	61	155	.394	37	105	.352	44	57	.772	96	2.8	127	3.6	2	0.1	56	1.6	203		6.0
	Lıncoln	Walter	cs	so	G - 6-1	19	n	36	.306	6	22	.273	11	13	346	22	1.2	22	1.2	0	0.0	13	0.7	39		2.1
	Akıntoy	e Oloko)	SR	C-6-6	32	22	35	.629	0	0	000	19	36	528	36	1.1	4	0.1	10	0.3	4	0.2	63		2.0
	Keynon 1	Lake		FR	G-6-2	8	3	6	.500	1	3	.333	5	7	.714	1	0.1	3	0.3	0	0.0	3	0.3	12		1.5
	Bılly Hı	ıtchıns	5	FR	G-6-3	26	13	38	.342	0	9	.000	9	13	.692	33	1.3	15	0.6	3	0.2	7	0.4	35		1.3
	Harıs Be	egicev:	ıc	FR	F-6-7	19	8	15	.533	2	10_	.200	5	6	.333	27	1.4	4	0.2	0	0.0	1	0.2	23		1.2
	Preston	Hawkıı	າຣ	FR	G6-0	10	2	12	.167	0	6	.000	1	2	.500	4	0.4	4	0.4	0	0.0	3	0.3	5		0.5
OTHERS	(No of players	1)			0	0	.000	0	0	.000	0	0	.000	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0		0.0
	POII	NTS		TOTA	L FIELD GOALS		3 1	PT FIELD GOAI	LS	ı ———	FREE THROWS		<u> </u>	REBO	JNDS			AS	SISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	ST	EALS	FOU	LS	TOs
Totals	No	Avg	Sco	red	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team		Dead Ball	Total	Shots Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	DQs	No
Own	2680	76.6	94	2	2034	.463	217	650	.334	579	839	.690	1351	38.	5 119	1470	1352	532	15.2	83	2.4	288	8.2	614	9	492
Opps	2281	65.2	82	3	1913	.430	193	538	.359	442	670	.660	1096	31.		1200	1318	414	11.8	91	2.6	232	6.6	729	23	556
-	Scoring Margin	11.4					=						Rebound Margin – 	- 2.3	Total Rebs	2670	=2670	Tot	al Shots Missed	_						

or 150 3-Pt FGM or in his steals or 2 0 blocked shots AVG PTS AVG CAREER LEADERS
more years and has exceeded 1 200 points 800 rebounds of 48 0 3 Pt FG% 87 0 FT% 10 0 rebounds 7 0 assists 2 0 Ē 3FG% 3FGA 3FGM List any player active this past season who has played two or career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies Blocked Shots

Please list games in order played After opponent's score indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc For site, indicate home games by (H), away games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won-lost record.

Vour institution	CHATTANOOGA

		OWN	OPP				OWN OPP
		SCORE		ОТ		ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT SCORE SCORE OT SITE ATTENDANCE
1	Tenn. Wesleyan		46		_H	3,641	27 <u>Ga. Southern</u> <u>67</u> <u>70</u> <u>A</u> <u>1,908</u>
2	USC-Aiken	110	61		<u>H</u>	3,007	28 Marshall 92 72 H 9,211
3	Missouri	_74_	83		_1_	200	29 <u>Cumberland-TN 92 60 H 4,783</u>
4	Delaware	74_	83		_1_	300_	30 VMI 84 62 2 1,756
5	PR-Mayaguez	83_	74		_1_	175	31 Davidson 77 70 2 4,297
6	Penn State	_63_	73_		_H_	7,940	32 Marshall 71 70 OT 2 5,390
7	Middle TN St.	_73	83		_A_	3,114	33 Georgia 73 70 3 11,206
8	UAB	_65_	75		_A_	3,130	34 Illinois 75 63 3 14,864
9	Tennessee St.	_67_	49		_H_	5,297	35 Providence 65 21 65 7/ 4 17,647
10	Marshall	83_	90		_A_	4,217	36
11	Coastal Car.	_ 75	69_	OT	_H_	4,119	37
12	Canisius	49	63		<u>H</u>	3,987	38
13	Wofford	_83_	46		_H_	3,819	39
14	Furman	_81_	45		_A	1,000	**NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State)
15	VMI	_91_	<u>76</u>		_A	1,116	San Juan, Puerto Rico (Sports Complex)
16	Davidson	_74_	63		_A_	2,489	2 Greensboro, North Carolina (G'boro Coliseum)
17	Furman	_68_	<u>47</u>		<u>H</u>	5,280	Charlotte, North Carolina (Charlotte Coliseum)
18	Werstern Car.	87_	60		_H_	5,943	Birmingham, Alabama (BJC Civic Center)
19	Ga. Southern	<u>76</u>	<u>55</u>		_H_	5,231	Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary)
20	East Tenn. St.	83	53		_H	5 , 670	
21	Appalachian St	. 70	57		<u>H</u>	6,911	TOTAL GAMES ATTENDANCE
22	The Citadel	72_	66		_A_	764	
23	UAB	64	59		<u>H</u>	7,590	Home games (include all home courts— see top of page) 16 90434
24	East Tenn. St.	69_	70_	OT	_A_	4,150	Road games1024550
25	The Citadel	71_	59		_H_	8,005	Neutral site games 9 55835
26	Western Car.	66	68		_A	2,662	Total season's attendance all games 35 170819 (add the three above)

1996-97 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)

No	Player	Opponent	Date
Pts (45)			
FG% (100 0 12 FGM)	% (of		
3FGM (10)			
3FG% (80 0 5 3FGM)	% (of		
FT% (100 0 12 FTM) _	% (of	.)	
Rbs (25)			
Ast (18)	-		
Blks (10)			
Stl (9)			
	ADDITIONAL SINGLE-	GAME HIGHS	
	<u> </u>		

1996-97 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated

minimums Use addr	minimums Use additional space at bottom if needed)							
	vs Opponent	Date						
FGM (70) (FGA) _								
FGA (140) (FGM)								
FG% (75 0) % (of)							
3FGM (18) (3FGA)							
3FGA (42) (3FGM)							
3FG% (70 0 10 3FGM) % (.	of)							
FTM (50) (FTA)								
FTA (75) (FTM)								
FT% (90 0 30 FTM) % (of)							
PF (45)								
Rebounds (80)	<u> </u>							
Reb margin (40) (f	to)							
Assists (35)	·							
Blocked shots (15)								
Steals (25)	_							
Cartull.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	51D						
Signature of reporting official		Title						